The “Effective Date” shall be the later date of execution of the Agreement by the Seller
or the Buyer, as indicated on the signature page.

4. Purchase Price. The total purchase price for the Seller’s interest in the Property (the “Purchase Price”)
shall be One Million Three Hundred Twelve Thousand Fifty and 00/00 Dollars ($1,312,050.00) ($15.00
per square foot multiplied by the number of square feet (87,470) of the Property as determined by the
ALTA Survey to be provided by the Seller in accordance with Paragraph 12. The Purchase Price shall
be payable in cash at closing, subject to the adjustments and prorations herein provided.

5. Earnest Money. Within ten (10) days of the Effective Date, the Buyer will deposit with the Seller
Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000.00) as “Earnest Money,” which will be non-refundable subject to the
contingencies in the Agreement, which will be applied toward the Purchase Price at Closing. Further,
the Buyer shall be entitled to three (3) one hundred eighty (180) day extensions of the Buyer

[...]

but not limited to, asbestos, lead-based paint inspections and other hazardous waste inspections related
to the physical condition of the improvements on the Property in the Seller’s possession or control.

10. Buyer Contingencies. The Buyer shall have three hundred and sixty five (365) days from the Effective
Date (the “ Buyer’s Contingency Period”), unless extended as provided herein, to satisfy or waive the
following contingencies or to otherwise terminate the Agreement if any of the Buyer’s Contingencies are
unacceptable, in the Buyer’s sole discretion,

[...]

intent or leases to lease minimum of forty percent (40%) of the leasable space within the Project and the
Buyer delivers written notice to the Seller extending same a minimum of thirty (30) days prior to
expiration of the second Extension of the Buyer’s Contingency Period.

11. Seller Contingencies. The Seller shall have three hundred sixty five (365) days from the Effective Date
(the “Seller’s Contingency Period”) to satisfy or waive the following contingencies or to otherwise
terminate the Agreement, unless extended as provided herein:

a. Redevelopment District Boundary Amendment. If required for the Buyer to receive Midwest